

Indiana Department of Transportation

Bridge work planned on State Road 67 near Centerton

Indiana Department of Transportation sent this bulletin at 07/09/2024 03:00 PM EDT

Having trouble viewing this email? View it as a Web page.



Indiana Department of Transportation

Construction Update

July 9, 2024

Bridge work planned on State Road 67 near Centerton

MORGAN COUNTY, Ind. — Indiana Department of Transportation contractor Force Construction Company is scheduled to begin bridge rehabilitation work on southbound State Road 67 approximately half a mile southwest of Centerton on or after Monday, July 15, to complete a small structure replacement project in Morgan County.

Work will take place between North Mason Lane and Rob Hill Road and is expected to be complete by late November, weather permitting. Motorists can expect lane shifts as well as lane closures, while work is in progress. Crews will begin to place signage in the area prior to the start of construction.

This project is part of a \$8 million contract awarded to Force Construction in May 2024. The contract includes a total of seven district bridge projects. INDOT reminds drivers to slow down, use extra caution and avoid distractions when traveling near work zones. All work is weather-dependent and schedules are subject to change.



Stay Informed

Motorists in Southeast Indiana can monitor road closures, road conditions, and traffic alerts any time via:

Facebook: <u>facebook.com/INDOTSoutheast</u>
X (Formerly Twitter): @INDOTSoutheast

• TrafficWise: 511in.org

Mobile App: <u>iTunes App Store</u> and the <u>Google Play store for Android</u>

About the Indiana Department of Transportation

INDOT continues to solidify the Hoosier State as the Crossroads of America through delivery of Gov. Eric J. Holcomb's \$60 billion Next Level Roads plan. With six district offices and 3,500 employees, the agency is charged with constructing and maintaining more than 29,000 lane miles of highways, more than 5,700 bridges, and supporting 4,500 rail miles and 127 aviation facilities across the state. For the seventh consecutive year, Indiana has placed within the top five in the nation for infrastructure in CNBC's "America's Top States for Business" rankings. Learn more about INDOT at <u>in.gov/indot</u>.

About Buckle Up Phone Down

Buckle Up Phone Down is a safety initiative adopted by the Indiana Department of Transportation in late 2023. Unrestrained motorists and passengers, as well as distracted driving continue to be contributing factors in fatal and serious injury crashes on Indiana roadways. Buckle Up Phone Down is one of many efforts to change driver behavior and improve roadway safety across Indiana.

The actions are simple: when you get into a vehicle, buckle up. If you are the driver, put the phone down. Every trip. Every time. Learn more and accept the challenge at <u>BUPDIN.com</u>.

Customer Service

1-855-463-6848

www.indot4u.com

Media Contact

Sidney Nierman 812-525-4548

SNierman@indot.in.gov



Update your subscriptions, modify your password or email address, or stop subscriptions at any time on your <u>Subscriber</u> <u>Preferences Page</u>.

You will need to use your email address to log in. If you have questions or problems with the subscription service, please visit <u>subscriberhelp.govdelivery.com</u>.

This service is provided to you at no charge by <u>Indiana Department of Transportation</u>.

Click here to receive Silver Alerts.



Subscribe to updates from Indiana Department of Transportation

Email Address	e.g. name@example.com
Subscribe	

Share Bulletin



Privacy Policy | Cookie Statement | Help